## Who can vote in the February 23, 2021 Seeley Lake Sewer District bond election?

## M.C.A. 7-13-2201 & 2212 define qualified electors in a sewer district in Montana and can be any of the following:

- 1. A resident of the sewer district <u>who is registered to vote in the district</u>. The resident may own the property or rent or lease property in the sewer district.
  - a. Go to My Voter Page Montana to check your voter status.
  - b. Residents in the district will have until January 25, 2021 to register to vote or update their voter status and their ballot will be mailed to them.\*
  - c. If you have questions, call the Missoula County Elections Office at **406-258-4751 or** email at <u>electioninfo@missoulacounty.us</u>
- 2. An owner of taxable real property within the sewer district who does not reside in the district may request a ballot from the Missoula County Elections Administrator. If the property is owned by more than one person, an agent (to vote) must be designated by the owners.\*\*
- 3. An individual representing a corporation or company that owns taxable real property within the sewer district may request a ballot from the Missoula County Elections Administrator.\*\*
- 4. A designated agent for a property held in trust within the sewer district may request a ballot from the Missoula County Elections Administrator.\*\*

## The following link will allow you to enter your property address to see which Phase of the Sewer Project the property is in: <u>https://gis.missoulacounty.us/elections/voter/</u>.

\*Late registration for residents of the district will be open January 26 until noon February 22, 2021, and will resume on Election Day, February 23, 2021, from 7 a.m. to 8 p.m. Late registrations is <u>only for</u> <u>qualified electors living in the district</u> who missed the registration deadline of January 25, 2021. Those residents must register, in person, at the Missoula County Election Center located at 140 N. Russell in Missoula, MT. Phone- 406-258-4751 Those who register late will be given their ballot and may vote at that time or take the ballot and return it my mail or drop it off by the Election Day deadline.

\*\*The owner or designated agent for taxable property within the District but does not reside in the District may request a ballot from the Missoula County Elections Administrator. This may be an additional owner or designated agent who is not also a registered voter in the district. The owner or designated agent must provide written proof of the individual's qualification to vote in the district by no later than January 29, 2021 for the Seeley Lake Sewer District bond election. The Missoula County Election Designation of Special District Agent Form is available on the Seeley Sewer website, www.seeleysewer.org, for convenience. An elector may have provided the same written proof for the May election of board members. State law requires this step for each election.

**Ballots will be mailed on February 3, 2020** to registered voters in the Seeley Lake Sewer District and those electors who have provided written proof of their qualification to vote in the Seeley Lake Sewer District by January 29, 2021. Ballots may be returned by mail or dropped off, in person, at the Missoula County Elections Center, in Missoula. For voter convenience, a ballot collection site will be located in the Seeley Lake Elementary School from 7 a.m. to 8 p.m., ONLY ON ELECTION DAY. Ballots must be received by mail or in person by the Missoula County Elections Office, either in Missoula or at the Seeley Lake collection site, by 8 p.m. on February 23, 2021, to be counted.